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SUMMARY OF ACCIDENT FACTORS - All Crashes - Fatality, Injury and Towaway, 
Maitland LGA 2004-2006

# Type of Accident Contributing Factors Accident Group Degree of Accident Time of Day
Car Accident 800 90% Speed Involved 138 15% Intersection,adjacent approaches 142 16% Fatal 17 2% 0:01 - 2:59am 37 4%
Light Truck Accident 175 20% Fatigue Involved 71 8% Head-on (Not Overtaking) 28 3% Injury 423 47% 3:00 - 4:59am 19 2%
Rigid Truck Accident 19 2% Opposing vehicles; turning 65 7% Non-Casualty 451 51% 5:00 - 5:59am 15 2%
Articulated Truck Acc 24 3% U-turn 16 2% 6:00 - 6:59am 24 3%
Heavy Truck Accident (1) 43 5% Weather Rear-End 250 28% Casualties 7:00 - 7:59am 45 5%
Bus Accident 17 2% Fine 728 82% Lane Change 23 3% Killed 20 3% 8:00 - 8:59am 44 5%
Heavy Vehicle Accident (2) 60 7% Raining 86 10% Parallel lanes; turning 9 1% Injured 567 97% 9:00 - 9:59am 39 4%
Emergency Vehicle Acc 1 0% Overcast 65 7% Vehicle leaving driveway 12 1% Total Casualties 587 10:00 - 10:59am 54 6%
Motorcycle Accident 60 7% Fog or Mist 9 1% Overtaking; same direction 5 1% 11:00 - 11:59am 48 5%
Pedal Cycle Accident 20 2% Other 3 0% Hit parked vehicle 2 0% Casualties Year Crashes 12:00 - 12:59pm 51 6%
Pedestrian Accident 40 4% Hit railway train 0 0% 0 2001 0 1:00 - 1:59pm 49 5%
(1) Rigid or Artic. Truck, (2) Heavy Truck or Bus Road Surface Condition Hit pedestrian 28 3% 0 2002 0 2:00 - 2:59pm 56 6%
# These categories are not mutually exclusive Wet 121 14% Permanent obstruction on road 0 0% 0 2003 0 3:00 - 3:59pm 103 12%

Location Type Dry 768 86% Hit animal 11 1% 197 2004 296 4:00 - 4:59pm 82 9%
* Intersection Crash 439 49% Snow/Ice 0 0% Off road, on straight 11 1% 216 2005 297 5:00 - 5:59pm 64 7%
Non-intersection Crash 452 51% Off road on straight, hit object 124 14% 174 2006 298 6:00 - 6:59pm 41 5%
* Up to 10m from an intersection Natural Lighting Out of control on straight 19 2% 0 2007* 0 7:00 - 7:59pm 37 4%

Dawn 26 3% Off road, on curve 21 2% 8:00 - 9:59pm 54 6%
Collision Type Daylight 630 71% Off road on curve, hit object 57 6% Day of the Week 10:00 - 0:00am 29 3%

Single Vehicle Accident 236 26% Dusk 33 4% Out of control on curve 11 1% Monday 90 10%
Multi-Vehicle Accident 655 74% Darkness 202 23% Other crash type 57 6% Tuesday 121 14% Season of the Year

Wednesday 149 17% Summer 188 21%
Month of the Year Thursday 158 18% Autumn 239 27%

January February March April May June July August September October November December Friday 138 15% Winter 248 28%
62 50 88 72 79 84 84 80 69 80 67 76 Saturday 136 15% Spring 216 24%
7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% Sunday 99 11%



SUMMARY OF ACCIDENT FACTORS - Pedestrian crashes in Maitland LGA, Maitland LGA
Maitland LGA

# Type of Accident Contributing Factors Accident Group Degree of Accident Time of Day
Car Accident 47 70% Speed Involved 0 0% Intersection,adjacent approaches 0 0% Fatal 5 7% 0:01 - 2:59am 3 4%
Light Truck Accident 11 16% Fatigue Involved 0 0% Head-on (Not Overtaking) 0 0% Injury 62 93% 3:00 - 4:59am 1 1%
Rigid Truck Accident 0 0% Opposing vehicles; turning 0 0% Non-Casualty 0 0% 5:00 - 5:59am 0 0%
Articulated Truck Acc 0 0% U-turn 0 0% 6:00 - 6:59am 2 3%
Heavy Truck Accident (1) 0 0% Weather Rear-End 0 0% Casualties 7:00 - 7:59am 3 4%
Bus Accident 2 3% Fine 55 82% Lane Change 0 0% Killed 5 7% 8:00 - 8:59am 4 6%
Heavy Vehicle Accident (2) 2 3% Raining 6 9% Parallel lanes; turning 0 0% Injured 64 93% 9:00 - 9:59am 5 7%
Emergency Vehicle Acc 0 0% Overcast 6 9% Vehicle leaving driveway 0 0% Total Casualties 69 10:00 - 10:59am 7 10%
Motorcycle Accident 2 3% Fog or Mist 0 0% Overtaking; same direction 0 0% 11:00 - 11:59am 3 4%
Pedal Cycle Accident 0 0% Other 0 0% Hit parked vehicle 0 0% Casualties Year Crashes 12:00 - 12:59pm 1 1%
Pedestrian Accident 67 100% Hit railway train 0 0% 0 2001 0 1:00 - 1:59pm 2 3%
(1) Rigid or Artic. Truck, (2) Heavy Truck or Bus Road Surface Condition Hit pedestrian 50 75% 8 2002 8 2:00 - 2:59pm 7 10%
# These categories are not mutually exclusive Wet 8 12% Permanent obstruction on road 0 0% 17 2003 16 3:00 - 3:59pm 7 10%

Location Type Dry 59 88% Hit animal 0 0% 13 2004 13 4:00 - 4:59pm 4 6%
* Intersection Crash 34 51% Snow/Ice 0 0% Off road, on straight 0 0% 15 2005 14 5:00 - 5:59pm 3 4%
Non-intersection Crash 33 49% Off road on straight, hit object 0 0% 11 2006 11 6:00 - 6:59pm 4 6%
* Up to 10m from an intersection Natural Lighting Out of control on straight 0 0% 5 2007* 5 7:00 - 7:59pm 4 6%

Dawn 2 3% Off road, on curve 0 0% 8:00 - 9:59pm 5 7%
Collision Type Daylight 45 67% Off road on curve, hit object 0 0% Day of the Week 10:00 - 0:00am 2 3%

Single Vehicle Accident 0 0% Dusk 3 4% Out of control on curve 0 0% Monday 9 13%
Multi-Vehicle Accident 67 100% Darkness 17 25% Other crash type 17 25% Tuesday 10 15% Season of the Year

Wednesday 8 12% Summer 18 27%
Month of the Year Thursday 10 15% Autumn 14 21%

January February March April May June July August September October November December Friday 17 25% Winter 20 30%
4 14 8 4 2 9 8 3 8 5 2 0 Saturday 10 15% Spring 15 22%

6% 21% 12% 6% 3% 13% 12% 4% 12% 7% 3% 0% Sunday 3 4%
































































































